THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA RESOLUTION HONORING THE

QUARRY PARK PLAYGROUND

WHEREAS, the new Quarry Park Playground is the culmination of collaboration and contributions from various individuals and organizations, including San Mateo County Parks, Midcoast Park Lands, Friends of Quarry Park, Half Moon Bay Mothers Club, the Commission on Disabilities, GameTime playground equipment company and many individual community members; and

WHEREAS, the new Quarry Park Playground will provide much needed play areas, play structures and grassy areas for enjoyment by children and adults alike; and

WHEREAS, the new Quarry Park Playground boasts three new play structures in an area for 5 to 12 year old children, a separate area for toddlers to safely play, other improvements to beautify the park, and new ADA accessible parking and travel paths; and

WHEREAS, the new Quarry Park Playground promotes healthy activity in a safe and accessible outdoor location for residents of all ages;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of California, hereby honors the Quarry Park Playground upon the grand opening of the park with its new facilities. The Board hereby congratulates all community partners on this great achievement that will benefit the residents of San Mateo County.

Dated: October 1, 2011	
Supervisors:	
	Carole Groom, President
	Dave Pine
	Don Horsley
	Rose Jacobs Gibson
	Adrienne I. Tissier

Attest: Deputy Clerk of the Board of Supervisors